
2001 MSHSL SECTION 3A GIRLS' 4000M 
Tracy    Oct. 26, 2001 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Jackson Cty Central      61    6    7   10   11   27   33   37   16:44      1:04 
  2   Redwood Valley           98    3    5   15   19   56   58   80   17:01      2:15 
  3   Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi   104    4   21   22   23   34   43   55   17:06      1:28 
  4   Tracy/Milroy/Balaton    134   14   26   28   30   36   40   46   17:24        52 
  5   Murray Cty Central      149   13   17   38   39   42   47   73   17:30      1:05 
  6   Windom                  171    8   16   18   64   65   68   78   17:36      2:15 
  7   Martin Cty West         183    1    9   53   59   61   63   67   17:38      2:40 
  8   Luverne                 231   12   24   35   71   89   98        18:19      3:43 
  9   CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng   233   25   45   49   54   60   85   86   18:06      1:14 
 10   B O L D                 243   20   31   50   66   76   77        18:17      2:33 
 11   MtLake/ButterfldOdin    288    2   48   51   91   96             18:56      5:23 
 12   Pipestone-Jasper        316   41   52   69   75   79   93        18:54      1:55 
 13   Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth   338   29   44   83   88   94             19:30      3:38 
 14   Renville Cty West       342   32   70   74   82   84   90   95   19:24      2:40 
 15   S W Star/S V-R L-B      359   57   62   72   81   87   92   97   19:26      1:59 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Adrian, Yellow Medicine East, S W Minn Christian 
 
1. Jackson Cty Central 
    6  Jessica Schultz, 9          16:22   
    7  Heidi Hildebrandt, 7        16:23   
   10  Julia Strom, 9              16:44   
   11  Jenell Stegenga, 9          16:45   
   27  Holly Joyce, 11             17:26   
   33  Bethany Ruby, 7             17:44   
   37  Brooke Duncan               17:48   
Time = 1:23:40     Places = 61 
 
2. Redwood Valley 
    3  Amanda Remmele, 8           16:14   
    5  Amanda Hamilton, 9          16:21   
   15  Brittani Matzke, 8          16:56   
   19  Kenna Hansen, 8             17:04   
   56  Katie Smith, 8              18:29   
   58  Jenna Josephson, 10         18:29   
   80  Katie Mariner, 9            20:05   
Time = 1:25:04     Places = 98 
 
3. Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
    4  Katie Stoks, 9              16:17   
   21  Sara Doom, 9                17:06   
   22  Jana Merritt, 8             17:09   
   23  Ashley Neuse, 11            17:10   
   34  Nikki Nelsius, 12           17:45   
   43  Abby Ahman, 12              17:59   
   55  Kelly Horgan, 10            18:24   
Time = 1:25:27     Places = 104 
 
4. Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   14  Kristen Sweetman, 11        16:55   
   26  Jillian Tholen, 8           17:21   
   28  Rebecca Gervais, 9          17:27   
   30  Kelly Lateman, 11           17:30   
   36  Dani Jones, 10              17:47   
   40  Andrea Van Moer, 9          17:51   
   46  Jo Schmidt, 10              18:06   
Time = 1:27:00     Places = 134 
 
5. Murray Cty Central 
   13  Juli Larson, 9              16:54   
   17  Alex Bergman, 9             16:57   
   38  Paula Platt, 10             17:49   
   39  Teresa Andert               17:51   
   42  Janelle Larson, 10          17:59   
   47  Ann Christianson, 12        18:07   
   73  Crista Beek, 10             19:27   
Time = 1:27:30     Places = 149 
 
6. Windom 
    8  Jenna Soreneson, 7          16:30   
   16  Melissa Francis, 11         16:56   
   18  Holly Knigge, 8             17:03   
   64  Melissa Wolschking, 12      18:43   
   65  Brittany Thedens, 7         18:45   
   68  Michelle Lyons, 9           18:50   
   78  Bethany Johnson, 10         19:48   
Time = 1:27:57     Places = 171 

 
7. Martin Cty West 
    1  Nichole Nelson, 11          15:57   
    9  McKenzie Burgess, 9         16:42   
   53  Cassy Roben, 11             18:20   
   59  Danielle Nelson, 8          18:30   
   61  Jamie Potts, 8              18:37   
   63  Sofie Ebling, 9             18:41   
   67  Kiri Quinn, 8               18:49   
Time = 1:28:06     Places = 183 
 
8. Luverne 
   12  Victoria Arends, 8          16:48   
   24  Amanda Saum, 9              17:15   
   35  Kelsey Doygma, 8            17:46   
   71  Nicole Conkrest, 11         19:13   
   89  Jessica Willers, 9          20:31   
   98  Krista Wynia, 11            22:28   
Time = 1:31:33     Places = 231 
 
9. CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   25  Crista Reiner, 9            17:17   
   45  Stephe Dolezel, 12          18:04   
   49  Jeanna Schultz, 11          18:12   
   54  Kylie Dauer, 7              18:23   
   60  Kristy Schmid, 9            18:31   
   85  Kristen Pederson, 11        20:26   
   86  Brittany Fesser, 12         20:27   
Time = 1:30:27     Places = 233 
 
10. B O L D 
   20  Jenna Hilgert, 11           17:05   
   31  Lindsay Kuznia, 12          17:41   
   50  Kelsey Jacob, 7             18:13   
   66  Kaelene Lundstrom, 8        18:48   
   76  Amber Grund, 10             19:38   
   77  Kathryn Plumley, 10         19:39   
Time = 1:31:25     Places = 243 
 
11. MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
    2  Krystie Ratzlaff, 12        16:05   
   48  Tiffany Franz, 8            18:10   
   51  Jessica Appel, 8            18:14   
   91  Lyndsie Standerwick, 11     20:41   
   96  Sarah Harder, 8             21:28   
Time = 1:34:38     Places = 288 
 
12. Pipestone-Jasper 
   41  Ashley Grottwoik, 9         17:57   
   52  Kelsey Lorensen, 7          18:19   
   69  Stacy Plenn, 11             18:52   
   75  Britt Sandelbach, 9         19:29   
   79  Amber Schmidt, 7            19:52   
   93  Amber Hubers, 10            21:00   
Time = 1:34:29     Places = 316 
 
 
 
 



13. Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   29  Cassi Tilsta, 9             17:29   
   44  Brittney Rozeboom, 9        18:03   
   83  Amanda Tilstra, 7           20:21   
   88  Becky Broesder, 12          20:29   
   94  Stacey Bush, 8              21:07   
Time = 1:37:29     Places = 338 
 
14. Renville Cty West 
   32  Alicia, 9                   17:43   
   70  Jenna Hagen, 11             19:08   
   74  Melinda Steffl, 7           19:28   
   82  Kristen Wohlman, 9          20:16   
   84  Amy Lenz, 12                20:23   
   90  Shauna Roste, 12            20:38   
   95  Becky Smith, 12             21:18   
Time = 1:36:58     Places = 342 

15. S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   57  Danielle Cranston, 11       18:29   
   62  Whitney Pelzel, 7           18:40   
   72  Jame DeWall, 12             19:23   
   81  Kelsey Kruse, 10            20:08   
   87  Darnella Stenzel, 7         20:28   
   92  Chelsey Knutson, 7          20:50   
   97  Alisha Hussing, 12          22:09   
Time = 1:37:08     Places = 359 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Nichole Nelson, 11          15:57    Martin Cty West 
    2     2  Krystie Ratzlaff, 12        16:05    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
    3     3  Amanda Remmele, 8           16:14    Redwood Valley 
    4     4  Katie Stoks, 9              16:17    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
    5     5  Amanda Hamilton, 9          16:21    Redwood Valley 
    6     6  Jessica Schultz, 9          16:22    Jackson Cty Central 
    7     7  Heidi Hildebrandt, 7        16:23    Jackson Cty Central 
    8     8  Jenna Soreneson, 7          16:30    Windom 
    9     9  McKenzie Burgess, 9         16:42    Martin Cty West 
   10    10  Julia Strom, 9              16:44    Jackson Cty Central 
   11    11  Jenell Stegenga, 9          16:45    Jackson Cty Central 
   12    12  Victoria Arends, 8          16:48    Luverne 
   13    13  Juli Larson, 9              16:54    Murray Cty Central 
   14    14  Kristen Sweetman, 11        16:55    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   15    15  Brittani Matzke, 8          16:56    Redwood Valley 
   16    16  Melissa Francis, 11         16:56    Windom 
   17    17  Alex Bergman, 9             16:57    Murray Cty Central 
   18    18  Holly Knigge, 8             17:03    Windom 
   19    19  Kenna Hansen, 8             17:04    Redwood Valley 
   20    20  Jenna Hilgert, 11           17:05    B O L D 
   21    21  Sara Doom, 9                17:06    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   22    22  Jana Merritt, 8             17:09    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   23    23  Ashley Neuse, 11            17:10    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   24    24  Amanda Saum, 9              17:15    Luverne 
   25        Juli Brokke, 10             17:16    Yellow Medicine East 
   26    25  Crista Reiner, 9            17:17    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   27        Emily Miller, 8             17:20    Yellow Medicine East 
   28    26  Jillian Tholen, 8           17:21    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   29    27  Holly Joyce, 11             17:26    Jackson Cty Central 
   30    28  Rebecca Gervais, 9          17:27    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   31    29  Cassi Tilsta, 9             17:29    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   32    30  Kelly Lateman, 11           17:30    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   33        Juliet Spronk, 11           17:34    S W Minn Christian 
   34    31  Lindsay Kuznia, 12          17:41    B O L D 
   35        McCall Heitkeimp, 7         17:42    Adrian 
   36    32  Alicia, 9                   17:43    Renville Cty West 
   37    33  Bethany Ruby, 7             17:44    Jackson Cty Central 
   38    34  Nikki Nelsius, 12           17:45    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   39    35  Kelsey Doygma, 8            17:46    Luverne 
   40    36  Dani Jones, 10              17:47    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   41    37  Brooke Duncan               17:48    Jackson Cty Central 
   42    38  Paula Platt, 10             17:49    Murray Cty Central 
   43        Krissi Thirr                17:50    Adrian 
   44    39  Teresa Andert               17:51    Murray Cty Central 
   45    40  Andrea Van Moer, 9          17:51    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   46    41  Ashley Grottwoik, 9         17:57    Pipestone-Jasper 
   47    42  Janelle Larson, 10          17:59    Murray Cty Central 
   48    43  Abby Ahman, 12              17:59    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   49        Kelly Bahck, 9              18:02    Adrian 
   50    44  Brittney Rozeboom, 9        18:03    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   51    45  Stephe Dolezel, 12          18:04    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   52    46  Jo Schmidt, 10              18:06    Tracy/Milroy/Balaton 
   53    47  Ann Christianson, 12        18:07    Murray Cty Central 
   54    48  Tiffany Franz, 8            18:10    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
   55    49  Jeanna Schultz, 11          18:12    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   56    50  Kelsey Jacob, 7             18:13    B O L D 
   57    51  Jessica Appel, 8            18:14    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
   58    52  Kelsey Lorensen, 7          18:19    Pipestone-Jasper 
   59    53  Cassy Roben, 11             18:20    Martin Cty West 
   60        Nicole Dahl, 8              18:21    Yellow Medicine East 
   61    54  Kylie Dauer, 7              18:23    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 



   62    55  Kelly Horgan, 10            18:24    Canby/Minnetoa/LincHi 
   63    56  Katie Smith, 8              18:29    Redwood Valley 
   64    57  Danielle Cranston, 11       18:29    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   65    58  Jenna Josephson, 10         18:29    Redwood Valley 
   66    59  Danielle Nelson, 8          18:30    Martin Cty West 
   67    60  Kristy Schmid, 9            18:31    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   68    61  Jamie Potts, 8              18:37    Martin Cty West 
   69    62  Whitney Pelzel, 7           18:40    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   70    63  Sofie Ebling, 9             18:41    Martin Cty West 
   71    64  Melissa Wolschking, 12      18:43    Windom 
   72    65  Brittany Thedens, 7         18:45    Windom 
   73        Britta Larson, 8            18:47    Yellow Medicine East 
   74    66  Kaelene Lundstrom, 8        18:48    B O L D 
   75    67  Kiri Quinn, 8               18:49    Martin Cty West 
   76    68  Michelle Lyons, 9           18:50    Windom 
   77    69  Stacy Plenn, 11             18:52    Pipestone-Jasper 
   78    70  Jenna Hagen, 11             19:08    Renville Cty West 
   79    71  Nicole Conkrest, 11         19:13    Luverne 
   80    72  Jame DeWall, 12             19:23    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   81    73  Crista Beek, 10             19:27    Murray Cty Central 
   82    74  Melinda Steffl, 7           19:28    Renville Cty West 
   83    75  Britt Sandelbach, 9         19:29    Pipestone-Jasper 
   84    76  Amber Grund, 10             19:38    B O L D 
   85    77  Kathryn Plumley, 10         19:39    B O L D 
   86    78  Bethany Johnson, 10         19:48    Windom 
   87    79  Amber Schmidt, 7            19:52    Pipestone-Jasper 
   88    80  Katie Mariner, 9            20:05    Redwood Valley 
   89    81  Kelsey Kruse, 10            20:08    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   90    82  Kristen Wohlman, 9          20:16    Renville Cty West 
   91    83  Amanda Tilstra, 7           20:21    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   92    84  Amy Lenz, 12                20:23    Renville Cty West 
   93    85  Kristen Pederson, 11        20:26    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   94    86  Brittany Fesser, 12         20:27    CedarMt/Comfrey/Sprng 
   95    87  Darnella Stenzel, 7         20:28    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
   96    88  Becky Broesder, 12          20:29    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
   97    89  Jessica Willers, 9          20:31    Luverne 
   98    90  Shauna Roste, 12            20:38    Renville Cty West 
   99    91  Lyndsie Standerwick, 11     20:41    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
  100    92  Chelsey Knutson, 7          20:50    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
  101    93  Amber Hubers, 10            21:00    Pipestone-Jasper 
  102    94  Stacey Bush, 8              21:07    Hills-BeavCrkEllswrth 
  103    95  Becky Smith, 12             21:18    Renville Cty West 
  104    96  Sarah Harder, 8             21:28    MtLake/ButterfldOdin 
  105    97  Alisha Hussing, 12          22:09    S W Star/S V-R L-B 
  106    98  Krista Wynia, 11            22:28    Luverne 
 


